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3 ENERGY

East Bay Community Energy Rate Sheets
Bright Choice

Billing Determinant Name Total Rate PG&E 2018 Season
Rate
Al Summer kWh 0.09853  0.02528 0.12381 0.1257 kWh Summer
Al Winter kWh 0.0599 0.02528  0.08518 0.08648 kWh  Winter
A10P Max Demand Summer kW 4.6295 0 4.6295 4.7 kw Summer
A10P Summer kWh 0.07893  0.02568 0.10461 0.1062 kWh Summer
A10P Winter kWh 0.0559 0.02568  0.08158 0.08282 kWh  Winter
A10PX Max Demand Summer kW 4.6295 0 4.6295 4.7 kw Summer
A10PX Off-Peak Summer kWh 0.05405 0.02568  0.07973 0.08094 kWh  Summer
A10PX Off-Peak Winter kWh 0.05114  0.02568 0.07682 0.07799 kWh Winter
A10PX Part-Peak Summer kWh 0.08028  0.02568 0.10596 0.10757 kWh Summer
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A10PX

- COMMUNITY

Part-Peak Winter kWh
A10PX Peak Summer kWh
A10S Max Demand Summer kW
A10S Summer kWh
A10S Winter kWh
A10SX Max Demand Summer kW
A10SX Off-Peak Summer kWh
A10SX Off-Peak Winter kWh
A10SX Part-Peak Summer kWh
A10SX Part-Peak Winter KWh
A10SX Peak Summer kWh
Al10T Max Demand Summer kW
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.06678

0.13008

5.32885

0.08872

0.06214

5.32885

0.05984

0.05497

0.08749

0.07179

0.14179

3.63465

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.09246

0.15576

5.32885

0.1144

0.08782

5.32885

0.08552

0.08065

0.11317

0.09747

0.16747

3.63465

0.09387

0.15813

5.41

0.11614

0.08916

541

0.08682

0.08188

0.11489

0.09895

0.17002

3.69

kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
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Summer kWh
A10T Winter kWh
A10TX Max Demand Summer kW
A10TX Off-Peak Summer kWh
A10TX Off-Peak Winter kWh
A10TX Part-Peak Summer kWh
A10TX Part-Peak Winter KWh
A10TX Peak Summer kWh
Al5 Summer kWh
Al5 Winter kWh
AlX Off-Peak Summer kWh
AlX Off-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.06925

0.04926

3.63465

0.04496

0.04392

0.06989

0.05828

0.11606

0.09853

0.0599

0.06223

0.06837

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.09493

0.07494

3.63465

0.07064

0.0696

0.09557

0.08396

0.14174

0.12381

0.08518

0.08751

0.09365

0.09638

0.07608

3.69

0.07172

0.07066

0.09703

0.08524

0.1439

0.1257

0.08648

0.08884

0.09508

kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
3 0of 46



{ EAST BAY

=0

b SUMMUNITY
AlX o E;;f-;’eak Summer kWh
Al1X Part-Peak Winter kWh
Al1X Peak Summer kWh
A6 Off-Peak Summer kWh
A6 Off-Peak Winter kWh
A6 Part-Peak Summer kWh
A6 Part-Peak Winter KWh
A6 Peak Summer kWh
AGl1A Connected Load Summer kW
AGI1A Summer kWh
AG1A Winter kWh
AG1B Max Demand Summer kW
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.08917

0.08898

0.11246

0.0531

0.06095

0.11051

0.07817

0.3465

1.46765

0.08195

0.06074

2.2064

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02516

0.02516

0

0.11445

0.11426

0.13774

0.07838

0.08623

0.13579

0.10345

0.37178

1.46765

0.10711

0.0859

2.2064

0.11619

0.116

0.13984

0.07957

0.08754

0.13786

0.10503

0.37744

1.49

0.10874

0.08721

2.24

kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kw Summer
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- COMMUNITY

Summer kWh

AG1B Winter kWh
AG4A Connected Load Summer kW
AG4A Off-Peak Summer kWh
AG4A Off-Peak Winter kWh
AG4A Part-Peak Winter KWh
AG4A Peak Summer kWh
AG4B Max Demand Summer kW
AG4B Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AG4B Off-Peak Summer kWh
AG4B Off-Peak Winter kWh
AG4B Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.08514

0.06082

1.4578

0.04882

0.04164

0.05325

0.14622

2.5807

2.7383

0.05102

0.03805

0.04913

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.1103

0.08598

1.4578

0.07398

0.0668

0.07841

0.17138

2.5807

2.7383

0.07618

0.06321

0.07429

0.11198

0.08729

1.48

0.07511

0.06782

0.0796

0.17399

2.62

2.78

0.07734

0.06417

0.07542

kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
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AG4B Peak Summer kWh

AG4C Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW

AG4C Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AGA4C Off-Peak Summer kWh

AG4C Off-Peak Winter kWh

AG4C Part-Peak Summer kWh

AG4C Part-Peak Winter KWh

AG4AC Peak Summer kWh

AG5A Connected Load Summer kW
AG5A Off-Peak Summer kWh

AG5A Off-Peak Winter kWh

AG5A Part-Peak Winter kWh

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

0.10609

1.0835

6.35325

0.03671

0.03323

0.06058

0.04348

0.1263

3.98925

0.05414

0.04567

0.0579

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.13125

1.0835

6.35325

0.06187

0.05839

0.08574

0.06864

0.15146

3.98925

0.0793

0.07083

0.08306

0.13325

1.1

6.45

0.06281

0.05928

0.08705

0.06969

0.15377

4.05

0.08051

0.07191

0.08432

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
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AGéA Peék Summer kWh

AG5B Max Demand Summer kW
AG5B Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AG5B Off-Peak Summer kWh

AG5B Off-Peak Winter kWh

AG5B Part-Peak Winter KWh

AG5B Peak Summer kWh

AG5C Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW

AG5C Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AG5C Off-Peak Summer kWh
AG5C Off-Peak Winter kWh

AG5C Part-Peak Summer kWh

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

0.13523

4.79695

6.0085

0.02751

0.01854

0.04918

0.13149

2.09805

11.14035

0.02939

0.02623

0.04982

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.16039

4.79695

6.0085

0.05267

0.0437

0.07434

0.15665

2.09805

11.14035

0.05455

0.05139

0.07498

0.16283

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

2.13

11.31

0.05538

0.05217

0.07612

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
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Part-Peak Winter kWh

AG5C Peak Summer kWh
AGRA Connected Load Summer kW
AGRA Off-Peak Summer kWh
AGRA Off-Peak Winter kWh
AGRA Part-Peak Winter KWh
AGRA Peak Summer kWh
AGRB Max Demand Summer kW
AGRB Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AGRB Off-Peak Summer kWh
AGRB Off-Peak Winter kWh
AGRB Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.03551

0.10469

1.4184

0.04745

0.04319

0.05514

0.26314

2.09805

2.35415

0.04691

0.03115

0.04096

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.06067

0.12985

1.4184

0.07261

0.06835

0.0803

0.2883

2.09805

2.35415

0.07207

0.05631

0.06612

0.06159

0.13183

1.44

0.07372

0.06939

0.08152

0.29269

2.13

2.39

0.07317

0.05717

0.06713

kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
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Peak Summer kWh

AGVA Connected Load Summer kW
AGVA Off-Peak Summer kWh
AGVA Off-Peak Winter kWh
AGVA Part-Peak Winter KWh
AGVA Peak Summer kWh
AGVB Max Demand Summer kW
AGVB Max Peak Demand Summer kW
AGVB Off-Peak Summer kWh
AGVB Off-Peak Winter kWh
AGVB Part-Peak Winter kWh
AGVB Peak Summer kWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.2352

1.4775

0.04452

0.04179

0.05349

0.2271

1.92075

2.47235

0.04495

0.03135

0.04121

0.20778

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.26036

1.4775

0.06968

0.06695

0.07865

0.25226

1.92075

2.47235

0.07011

0.05651

0.06637

0.23294

0.26432

1.5

0.07074

0.06797

0.07985

0.2561

1.95

2.51

0.07118

0.05737

0.06738

0.23649

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
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E19P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19P Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19P Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19P Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19P Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19P Part-Peak Winter KWh
E19P Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19PR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.07217

2.96485

12.18445

0.0359

0.04248

0.06253

0.05693

0.10395

0.0359

0.04248

0.09648

0.05693

0.03401

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.10618

2.96485

12.18445

0.05755

0.06413

0.08418

0.07858

0.1256

0.05755

0.06413

0.11813

0.07858

0.1078

3.01

12.37

0.05843

0.06511

0.08546

0.07978

0.12751

0.05843

0.06511

0.11993

0.07978

kwh  All
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
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Peak Summer kWh
E19S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19S Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19S Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19S Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19S Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19S Part-Peak Winter KWh
E19S Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19SR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25214

3.3687

13.6521

0.04121

0.0484

0.07019

0.06419

0.11395

0.04121

0.0484

0.10533

0.06419

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.27379

3.3687

13.6521

0.06286

0.07005

0.09184

0.08584

0.1356

0.06286

0.07005

0.12698

0.08584

0.27796

3.42

13.86

0.06382

0.07112

0.09324

0.08715

0.13766

0.06382

0.07112

0.12891

0.08715

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
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Peak Summer kWh
E19T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19T Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19T Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19T Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19T Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19T Part-Peak Winter KWh
E19T Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19TR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Part-Peak Winter KWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.26497

3.47705

13.8491

0.03528

0.0418

0.05389

0.0561

0.06795

0.03528

0.0418

0.09708

0.0561

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.28662

3.47705

13.8491

0.05693

0.06345

0.07554

0.07775

0.0896

0.05693

0.06345

0.11873

0.07775

0.29098

3.53

14.06

0.0578

0.06442

0.07669

0.07893

0.09096

0.0578

0.06442

0.12054

0.07893

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
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E‘19T}F\: o .I;;e\;i(gSummer kWh
E20P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20P Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20P Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20P Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20P Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20P Part-Peak Winter kWh
E20P Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20PR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Part-Peak Winter KWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25106

3.4278

14.4992

0.03854

0.04516

0.0655

0.05972

0.10933

0.03854

0.04516

0.09833

0.05972

0.02165

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.27271

3.4278

14.4992

0.05798

0.0646

0.08494

0.07916

0.12877

0.05798

0.0646

0.11777

0.07916

0.27686

3.48

14.72

0.05886

0.06558

0.08623

0.08037

0.13073

0.05886

0.06558

0.11956

0.08037

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
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E‘ZOP; o .I;;e\;i(gSummer kWh
E20S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20S Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20S Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20S Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20S Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20S Part-Peak Winter kWh
E20S Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20SR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Part-Peak Winter KWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25862

3.26035

13.20885

0.03803

0.04476

0.06533

0.05956

0.10509

0.03803

0.04476

0.09803

0.05956

0.01944

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.27806

3.26035

13.20885

0.05886

0.06559

0.08616

0.08039

0.12592

0.05886

0.06559

0.11886

0.08039

0.28229

3.31

13.41

0.05976

0.06659

0.08747

0.08161

0.12784

0.05976

0.06659

0.12067

0.08161

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
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E‘ZOS; o .I;;e\;i(gSummer kWh
E20T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20T Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20T Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20T Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20T Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20T Part-Peak Winter kWh
E20T Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20TR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Part-Peak Winter KWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.24033

4.08775

17.1587

0.03566

0.04179

0.05315

0.05523

0.06636

0.03566

0.04179

0.09239

0.05523

0.02083

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.26116

4.08775

17.1587

0.05352

0.05965

0.07101

0.07309

0.08422

0.05352

0.05965

0.11025

0.07309

0.26514

4.15

17.42

0.05434

0.06056

0.07209

0.0742

0.0855

0.05434

0.06056

0.11193

0.0742

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
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E‘ZOT}F\: o .I;ea;(gSummer kWh
E37 Max Demand Summer kW
E37 Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E37 Off-Peak Summer kWh
E37 Off-Peak Winter kWh
E37 Part-Peak Winter KWh
E37 Peak Summer kWh
E6 Off-Peak Summer kWh
E6 Off-Peak Winter kWh
E6 Part-Peak Summer kWh
E6 Part-Peak Winter kWh
E6 Peak Summer kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25166

4.79695

6.0085

0.02751

0.01854

0.04918

0.13149

0.04364

0.05634

0.08901

0.06882

0.20016

0.01786

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.26952

4.79695

6.0085

0.05267

0.0437

0.07434

0.15665

0.07765

0.09035

0.12302

0.10283

0.23417

0.27362

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

0.07883

0.09173

0.12489

0.1044

0.23774

kWh Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
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ETOUA

- COMMUNITY

Off-Peak Summer kWh

ETOUA  Off-Peak Winter kWh
ETOUA  Peak Summer kWh
ETOUA  Peak Winter kWh
ETOUB Off-Peak Summer kWh
ETOUB Off-Peak Winter kWh
ETOUB Peak Summer kWh
ETOUB Peak Winter kWh
ETOUC3  Off-Peak Summer kWh
ETOUC3  Off-Peak Winter kWh
ETOUC3 Peak Summer kWh
ETOUC3 Peak Winter kWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.0792

0.05353

0.15363

0.0676

0.07367

0.05143

0.17518

0.06995

0.06745

0.05726

0.12994

0.07433

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.11321

0.08754

0.18764

0.10161

0.10768

0.08544

0.20919

0.10396

0.10146

0.09127

0.16395

0.10834

0.11493

0.08887

0.1905

0.10316

0.10932

0.08674

0.21238

0.10554

0.10301

0.09266

0.16645

0.10999

kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
17 of 46



{ EAST BAY
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ETOUP1

- COMMUNITY

Off-Peak Summer kWh

ETOUP1  Off-Peak Winter kWh
ETOUP1  Peak Summer kWh
ETOUP1  Peak Winter kWh
ETOUP2  Off-Peak Summer kWh
ETOUP2  Off-Peak Winter kWh
ETOUP2  Part-Peak Summer kWh
ETOUP2  Peak Summer kWh
ETOUP2  Peak Winter kWh
ETOUP3  Off-Peak Spring kWh
ETOUP3  Off-Peak Summer kWh
ETOUP3  Off-Peak Winter kWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.06178

0.03955

0.1633

0.05807

0.04833

0.03743

0.11967

0.17965

0.05716

0.03809

0.06207

0.04386

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.09579

0.07356

0.19731

0.09208

0.08234

0.07144

0.15368

0.21366

0.09117

0.0721

0.09608

0.07787

0.09725

0.07468

0.20031

0.09348

0.08359

0.07253

0.15602

0.21691

0.09256

0.0732

0.09754

0.07906

kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Spring
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
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b |

ETOUP3  Peak Spring kWh
ETOUP3  Peak Summer kWh

ETOUP3  Peak Winter kWh

ETOUP3  Super-Off-Peak Spring kWh

EV Off-Peak Summer kWh
EV Off-Peak Winter kWh
EV Part-Peak Summer kWh
EV Part-Peak Winter KWh
EV Peak Summer kWh

EV Peak Winter kWh

LS Flat kWh

STOUP Off-Peak Summer kWh

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

0.05024

0.16358

0.06253

0.01205

0.02485

0.02695

0.08312

0.02274

0.20903

0.05681

0.07972

0.05587

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.0065

0.01246

0.08425

0.19759

0.09654

0.04606

0.05886

0.06096

0.11713

0.05675

0.24304

0.09082

0.08622

0.06833

0.08553

0.2006

0.09801

0.04676

0.05976

0.06189

0.11891

0.05761

0.24674

0.0922

0.08753

0.06937

kwWh Spring
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Spring
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kwh  All
kWh Summer
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STOUP

- COMMUNITY

Off-Peak Winter kWh

STOUP Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUP Part-Peak Winter kWh
STOUP Peak Summer kWh
STOUP Reservation Charge kW
STOUS Off-Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Off-Peak Winter kWh
STOUS Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Part-Peak Winter KWh
STOUS Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Reservation Charge kW
STOUT Off-Peak Summer kWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.06364

0.07826

0.08099

0.09537

0.4137

0.05587

0.06364

0.07826

0.08099

0.09537

0.4137

0.04507

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.0761

0.09072

0.09345

0.10783

0.4137

0.06833

0.0761

0.09072

0.09345

0.10783

0.4137

0.05753

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.06937

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.05841

kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kW All
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kWh Winter
kWh Summer
kW All
kWh Summer
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< ENERGY
STOUT Off-Peak Winter kWh
STOUT Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUT Part-Peak Winter kWh
STOUT Peak Summer kWh
STOUT Reservation Charge kW
TC1 Flat kwWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.05167

0.06387

0.0661

0.07808

0.34475

0.06833

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.02528

0.06413

0.07633

0.07856

0.09054

0.34475

0.09361

0.06511

0.07749

0.07976

0.09192

0.35

0.09504

kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh Summer
kW All
kwh  All
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I~AL COMMUNITY
- ENERGY

Brilliant 100

Billing Determinant Name Total Rate | PG&E 2018 Season

Rate
Al Summer kWh 0.10042 0.02528  0.1257 0.1257 kKWh  Summer
Al Winter kWh 0.0612  0.02528  0.08648 0.08648 kKWh  Winter
A10P Max Demand Summer kW 4.7 0 4.7 4.7 kw Summer
A10P Summer kWh 0.08052 0.02568 0.1062 0.1062 kwh  Summer
A10P Winter kWh 0.05714 0.02568 0.08282 0.08282 kwh  Winter
A10PX Max Demand Summer kW 4.7 0 4.7 4.7 KW  Summer
A10PX Off-Peak Summer kWh 0.05526 0.02568  0.08094 0.08094 kKWh  Summer
A10PX Off-Peak Winter kWh 0.05231 0.02568 0.07799 0.07799 kKWh  Winter
A10PX Part-Peak Summer kWh 0.08189 0.02568  0.10757 0.10757 kKWh  Summer
Approved 3/21/18 22 of 46
Updated 4/18/18
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_I-{ COMMUNITY

AleX |

A10PX

A10S

A10S

A10S

A10SX

A10SX

A10SX

A10SX

A10SX

A10SX

Al10T
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

kPart-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Summer kWh

Winter kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW

0.06819

0.13245

5.41

0.09046

0.06348

541

0.06114

0.0562

0.08921

0.07327

0.14434

3.69

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.09387

0.15813

5.41

0.11614

0.08916

541

0.08682

0.08188

0.11489

0.09895

0.17002

3.69

0.09387

0.15813

5.41

0.11614

0.08916

541

0.08682

0.08188

0.11489

0.09895

0.17002

3.69

kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
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Ale
A10T
A10TX
A10TX
A10TX
A10TX
A10TX
A10TX
Al5
Al5
Al1X
Al1X

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

_I-{ COMMUNITY

éummer KWh

Winter kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh
Peak Summer kWh
Summer kWh

Winter kWh

Off-Peak Summer kWh

Off-Peak Winter kWh

0.0707

0.0504

3.69

0.04604

0.04498

0.07135

0.05956

0.11822

0.10042

0.0612

0.06356

0.0698

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02568

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.09638

0.07608

3.69

0.07172

0.07066

0.09703

0.08524

0.1439

0.1257

0.08648

0.08884

0.09508

0.09638

0.07608

3.69

0.07172

0.07066

0.09703

0.08524

0.1439

0.1257

0.08648

0.08884

0.09508

kKWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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Al1X

Al1X

Al1X

A6

A6

A6

A6

A6

AGIA

AGI1A

AGI1A

AGI1B

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

kPart-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh
Peak Summer kWh
Connected Load Summer kW
Summer kWh

Winter kWh

Max Demand Summer kW

0.09091

0.09072

0.11456

0.05429

0.06226

0.11258

0.07975

0.35216

1.49

0.08358

0.06205

2.24

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02528

0.02516

0.02516

0.11619

0.116

0.13984

0.07957

0.08754

0.13786

0.10503

0.37744

1.49

0.10874

0.08721

2.24

0.11619

0.116

0.13984

0.07957

0.08754

0.13786

0.10503

0.37744

1.49

0.10874

0.08721

2.24

kKWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kw Summer
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AGiB
AG1B
AG4A
AG4A
AG4A
AG4A
AG4A
AG4B
AG4B
AG4B
AG4B
AG4B
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

éummer KWh

Winter kWh

Connected Load Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh

Peak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Winter kWh

0.08682

0.06213

1.48

0.04995

0.04266

0.05444

0.14883

2.62

2.78

0.05218

0.03901

0.05026

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.11198

0.08729

1.48

0.07511

0.06782

0.0796

0.17399

2.62

2.78

0.07734

0.06417

0.07542

0.11198

0.08729

1.48

0.07511

0.06782

0.0796

0.17399

2.62

2.78

0.07734

0.06417

0.07542

kKWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
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AGzér'rB¥ 7
AGAC
AGAC
AGAC
AG4C
AG4AC
AG4C
AG4AC
AG5A
AG5A
AG5A

AG5A

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

Peak Summer kWh

Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW

Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh

Peak Summer kWh

Connected Load Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Winter kWh

0.10809

11

6.45

0.03765

0.03412

0.06189

0.04453

0.12861

4.05

0.05535

0.04675

0.05916

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.13325

1.1

6.45

0.06281

0.05928

0.08705

0.06969

0.15377

4.05

0.08051

0.07191

0.08432

0.13325

11

6.45

0.06281

0.05928

0.08705

0.06969

0.15377

4.05

0.08051

0.07191

0.08432

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
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AGéA
AG5B
AG5B
AG5B
AG5B
AG5B
AG5B
AG5C
AG5C
AG5C

AG5C
AG5C
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

_I-{ COMMUNITY

kPeak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW

Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Winter KWh

Peak Summer kWh

Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Summer kWh

0.13767

4.87

6.1

0.02831

0.01921

0.05031

0.13388

2.13

11.31

0.03022

0.02701

0.05096

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.16283

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

2.13

11.31

0.05538

0.05217

0.07612

0.16283

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

2.13

11.31

0.05538

0.05217

0.07612

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
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AGéC
AG5C
AGRA
AGRA
AGRA
AGRA
AGRA
AGRB
AGRB
AGRB
AGRB
AGRB
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

kPart-Peak Winter kWh

Peak Summer kWh
Connected Load Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh

Peak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh

Part-Peak Winter kWh

0.03643

0.10667

1.44

0.04856

0.04423

0.05636

0.26753

2.13

2.39

0.04801

0.03201

0.04197

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.06159

0.13183

1.44

0.07372

0.06939

0.08152

0.29269

2.13

2.39

0.07317

0.05717

0.06713

0.06159

0.13183

1.44

0.07372

0.06939

0.08152

0.29269

2.13

2.39

0.07317

0.05717

0.06713

kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
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AGRB
AGVA
AGVA
AGVA
AGVA
AGVA
AGVB
AGVB
AGVB
AGVB
AGVB
AGVB
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

kPeak Summer kWh
Connected Load Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Winter kWh

Peak Summer kWh

Max Demand Summer kW
Max Peak Demand Summer kW
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Winter KWh

Peak Summer kWh

0.23916

1.5

0.04558

0.04281

0.05469

0.23094

1.95

2.51

0.04602

0.03221

0.04222

0.21133

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.26432

1.5

0.07074

0.06797

0.07985

0.2561

1.95

2.51

0.07118

0.05737

0.06738

0.23649

0.26432

1.5

0.07074

0.06797

0.07985

0.2561

1.95

2.51

0.07118

0.05737

0.06738

0.23649

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
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El% o LFIat KWh
E19P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19P Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19P Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19P Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19P Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19P Part-Peak Winter kwWh
E19P Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19PR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19PR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.07379

3.01

12.37

0.03678

0.04346

0.06381

0.05813

0.10586

0.03678

0.04346

0.09828

0.05813

0.03401

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.1078

3.01

12.37

0.05843

0.06511

0.08546

0.07978

0.12751

0.05843

0.06511

0.11993

0.07978

0.1078

3.01

12.37

0.05843

0.06511

0.08546

0.07978

0.12751

0.05843

0.06511

0.11993

0.07978

kwh Al
kKW  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kKWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
31 of 46



{ EAST BAY

“[-L COMMUNITY
E19P; o kPeak Summer kWh
E19S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19S Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19S Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19S Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19S Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19S Part-Peak Winter KWh
E19S Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19SR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19SR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25631

3.42

13.86

0.04217

0.04947

0.07159

0.0655

0.11601

0.04217

0.04947

0.10726

0.0655

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.27796

3.42

13.86

0.06382

0.07112

0.09324

0.08715

0.13766

0.06382

0.07112

0.12891

0.08715

0.27796

3.42

13.86

0.06382

0.07112

0.09324

0.08715

0.13766

0.06382

0.07112

0.12891

0.08715

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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ElQS; o kPeak Summer kWh
E19T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E19T Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E19T Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19T Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19T Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19T Part-Peak Winter KWh
E19T Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E19TR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E19TR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.26933

3.53

14.06

0.03615

0.04277

0.05504

0.05728

0.06931

0.03615

0.04277

0.09889

0.05728

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.02165

0.29098

3.53

14.06

0.0578

0.06442

0.07669

0.07893

0.09096

0.0578

0.06442

0.12054

0.07893

0.29098

3.53

14.06

0.0578

0.06442

0.07669

0.07893

0.09096

0.0578

0.06442

0.12054

0.07893

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
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E19TERJ o kPeak Summer kWh
E20P Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20P Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20P Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20P Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20P Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20P Part-Peak Winter KWh
E20P Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20PR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20PR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25521

3.48

14.72

0.03942

0.04614

0.06679

0.06093

0.11129

0.03942

0.04614

0.10012

0.06093

0.02165

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.01944

0.27686

3.48

14.72

0.05886

0.06558

0.08623

0.08037

0.13073

0.05886

0.06558

0.11956

0.08037

0.27686

3.48

14.72

0.05886

0.06558

0.08623

0.08037

0.13073

0.05886

0.06558

0.11956

0.08037

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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EZOPQ o kPeak Summer kWh
E20S Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20S Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20S Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20S Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20S Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20S Part-Peak Winter KWh
E20S Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20SR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20SR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.26285

3.31

13.41

0.03893

0.04576

0.06664

0.06078

0.10701

0.03893

0.04576

0.09984

0.06078

0.01944

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.02083

0.28229

3.31

13.41

0.05976

0.06659

0.08747

0.08161

0.12784

0.05976

0.06659

0.12067

0.08161

0.28229

3.31

13.41

0.05976

0.06659

0.08747

0.08161

0.12784

0.05976

0.06659

0.12067

0.08161

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
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L COMMUNITY
EZOS; o kPeak Summer kWh
E20T Max Part-Peak Demand Summer kW
E20T Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E20T Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20T Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20T Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20T Part-Peak Winter KWh
E20T Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Off-Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Off-Peak Winter kWh
E20TR Part-Peak Summer kWh
E20TR Part-Peak Winter kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.24431

4.15

17.42

0.03648

0.0427

0.05423

0.05634

0.06764

0.03648

0.0427

0.09407

0.05634

0.02083

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.01786

0.26514

4.15

17.42

0.05434

0.06056

0.07209

0.0742

0.0855

0.05434

0.06056

0.11193

0.0742

0.26514

4.15

17.42

0.05434

0.06056

0.07209

0.0742

0.0855

0.05434

0.06056

0.11193

0.0742

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kw Summer
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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EZOTERJ o kPeak Summer kWh
E37 Max Demand Summer kW
E37 Max Peak Demand Summer kW
E37 Off-Peak Summer kWh
E37 Off-Peak Winter kWh
E37 Part-Peak Winter KWh
E37 Peak Summer kWh
E6 Off-Peak Summer kWh
E6 Off-Peak Winter kWh
E6 Part-Peak Summer kWh
E6 Part-Peak Winter KWh
E6 Peak Summer kWh
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.25576

4.87

6.1

0.02831

0.01921

0.05031

0.13388

0.04482

0.05772

0.09088

0.07039

0.20373

0.01786

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.02516

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.27362

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

0.07883

0.09173

0.12489

0.1044

0.23774

0.27362

4.87

6.1

0.05347

0.04437

0.07547

0.15904

0.07883

0.09173

0.12489

0.1044

0.23774

kKWh  Summer
kKW  Summer
kKW  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
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ETbUA“
ETOUA
ETOUA
ETOUA
ETOUB
ETOUB
ETOUB
ETOUB
ETOUC3
ETOUC3
ETOUC3
ETOUC3
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

bﬁ-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh

Peak Winter kWh

0.08092

0.05486

0.15649

0.06915

0.07531

0.05273

0.17837

0.07153

0.069

0.05865

0.13244

0.07598

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.11493

0.08887

0.1905

0.10316

0.10932

0.08674

0.21238

0.10554

0.10301

0.09266

0.16645

0.10999

0.11493

0.08887

0.1905

0.10316

0.10932

0.08674

0.21238

0.10554

0.10301

0.09266

0.16645

0.10999

kKWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kKWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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ETbUPi
ETOUP1
ETOUP1
ETOUP1
ETOUP2
ETOUP2
ETOUP2
ETOUP2
ETOUP2
ETOUP3
ETOUP3
ETOUP3
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

bﬁ-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Summer kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh
Off-Peak Spring kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh

Off-Peak Winter kWh

0.06324

0.04067

0.1663

0.05947

0.04958

0.03852

0.12201

0.1829

0.05855

0.03919

0.06353

0.04505

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.09725

0.07468

0.20031

0.09348

0.08359

0.07253

0.15602

0.21691

0.09256

0.0732

0.09754

0.07906

0.09725

0.07468

0.20031

0.09348

0.08359

0.07253

0.15602

0.21691

0.09256

0.0732

0.09754

0.07906

kKWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kKWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Spring
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
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ETéU P‘é

ETOUP3

ETOUP3

ETOUP3

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

LS

STOUP
Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18

_I-{ COMMUNITY

kPeak Spring kWh

Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh
Super-Off-Peak Spring kWh
Off-Peak Summer kWh
Off-Peak Winter kWh
Part-Peak Summer kWh
Part-Peak Winter kWh
Peak Summer kWh
Peak Winter kWh

Flat kWh

Off-Peak Summer kWh

0.05152

0.16659

0.064

0.01275

0.02575

0.02788

0.0849

0.0236

0.21273

0.05819

0.08103

0.05691

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.03401

0.0065

0.01246

0.08553

0.2006

0.09801

0.04676

0.05976

0.06189

0.11891

0.05761

0.24674

0.0922

0.08753

0.06937

0.08553

0.2006

0.09801

0.04676

0.05976

0.06189

0.11891

0.05761

0.24674

0.0922

0.08753

0.06937

kwh  Spring
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kwh  Spring
kKWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kwh All
kWh  Summer
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STOL;JI;: o bﬁ-Peak Winter kWh
STOUP Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUP Part-Peak Winter kWh
STOUP Peak Summer kWh
STOUP Reservation Charge kW
STOUS Off-Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Off-Peak Winter kWh
STOUS Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Part-Peak Winter KWh
STOUS Peak Summer kWh
STOUS Reservation Charge kW
STOUT Off-Peak Summer kWh

Approved 3/21/18

Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

0.0648

0.07964

0.08241

0.09701

0.42

0.05691

0.0648

0.07964

0.08241

0.09701

0.42

0.04595

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.06937

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.05841

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.06937

0.07726

0.0921

0.09487

0.10947

0.42

0.05841

kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kKWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw  All
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kWh  Winter
kWh  Summer
kw Al
kWh  Summer
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STr(;/L.JT JOff-Peak Winter kWh
STOUT Part-Peak Summer kWh
STOUT Part-Peak Winter kWh
STOUT Peak Summer kWh
STOUT Reservation Charge kW
TC1 Flat kWh

Renewable 100

0.05265

0.06503

0.0673

0.07946

0.35

0.06976

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.01246

0.02528

0.06511

0.07749

0.07976

0.09192

0.35

0.09504

0.06511

0.07749

0.07976

0.09192

0.35

0.09504

kWh

kWh

kWh

kWh

kw

kWh

Winter

Summer

Winter

Summer

All

All

Customers electing the Renewable 100, 100% renewable energy service, will pay the applicable rate for the Brilliant 100 service plus

an additional energy charge of $0.01 per kWh.

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18
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Rate Schedule Map E20SR E20SR Large Commercial
E20T E20T Large Commercial
E20TR E20TR Large Commercial
AG1A AG1A Agricultural LS1 LS Lights
AG1B AG1B Agricultural LS2 LS Lights
AG4A AG4A Agricultural LS3 LS Lights
AG4B AG4B Agricultural OoL1 LS Lights
AG4AC AG4C Agricultural TC1 TC1 Lights
AG4D AG4A Agricultural Al10P A10P Medium Commercial
AG4E AG4B Agricultural Al10PL Al10P Medium Commercial
AG4F AG4C Agricultural Al10PX A10PX Medium Commercial
AG5A AGHA Agricultural A10S A10S Medium Commercial
AG5B AG5B Agricultural A10SL A10S Medium Commercial
AG5C AG5C Agricultural A10SX A10SX Medium Commercial
AG5D AG5A Agricultural A10T A10T Medium Commercial
AG5E AG5B Agricultural Al10TL A10T Medium Commercial
AG5F AG5C Agricultural A10TX A10TX Medium Commercial
AGICE AGICE Agricultural E19P E19P Medium Commercial
AGRA AGRA Agricultural E19PR E19PR Medium Commercial
AGRB AGRB Agricultural E19PV E19P Medium Commercial
AGRD AGRA Agricultural E19S E19S Medium Commercial
AGRE AGRB Agricultural E19SR E19SR Medium Commercial
AGVA AGVA Agricultural E19SV E19S Medium Commercial
AGVB AGVB Agricultural E19T E19T Medium Commercial
AGVD AGVA Agricultural E19TR E19TR Medium Commercial
AGVE AGVB Agricultural E19TV E19T Medium Commercial
E20P E20P Large Commercial E37 E37 Medium Commercial
E20PR E20PR Large Commercial El El Residential
E20S E20S Large Commercial E1L El Residential
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E1M El
E1IML El
E6 E6
E6L E6
ELTOUCS3 ETOUC3
EM El
EML El
EMLTOU E6
EMTOU E6
ES El
ESL El
ESR El
ESRL El
ET El
ETL El
ETOUA ETOUA
ETOUAL ETOUA
ETOUB ETOUB
ETOUBL ETOUB
Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18

Update 6/20/18

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential

ETOUC3
ETOUP1
ETOUPLL
ETOUP2
ETOUP2L
ETOUP3
ETOUP3L
EVA

EVB

Al

Al5

AlL

Al1X

A6
STOUP
STOUS
STOUT

ETOUC3
ETOUP1
ETOUP1
ETOUP2
ETOUP2
ETOUP3
ETOUP3
EV

EV

Al

Al5

Al
AlX
A6
STOUP
STOUS
STOUT

Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential

Small Commercial
Small Commercial
Small Commercial
Small Commercial
Small Commercial

Standby
Standby
Standby
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< ENERGY

Schedule of Fees and Surcharges

2018 PCIA 2018 Franchise ($/kwWh) Sum
($/kWh) ($/kWh)
All 0.03346 0.00055 0.03401
Residential
Al 0.02466 0.00062 0.02528
Al0 0.02502 0.00066 0.02568
E19 0.02104 0.00061 0.02165
Street 0.00589 0.00061 0.0065
Standby 0.01196 0.0005 0.01246
Agricultural  0.02463 0.00053 0.02516
E20T 0.01735 0.00051 0.01786
E20P 0.01888 0.00056 0.01944
E20S 0.02025 0.00058 0.02083
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Adjustments and Discounts

Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG1B $(0.83)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG4B $ (0.65)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG4AC $(1.12)
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG4C $ (2.06)
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Part-Peak Demand Summer AG4AC $0.02
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG5B $ (1.53)
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AG5B $ (2.66)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AGS5C $(2.33)
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer AG5C $ (4.36)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AGRB $ (0.54)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer AGVB $ (0.57)
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer E37 $ (1.53)
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer E37 $ (2.66)
NEM Generation - Bonus Credit New NEM $0.01
NEM Generation - Bonus Credit Muni /Low Income NEM $0.01

Approved 3/21/18
Updated 4/18/18
Update 6/20/18
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